8.0SMDJ Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V8
Surface Mount – 8000W
TVS Diodes Datasheet
1
Additional Information

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni. Bi. Uni. Bi. VR(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
8.0SMDJ22A 8.0SMDJ22CA 8PEX 8BEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 225.4 5
8.0SMDJ24A 8.0SMDJ24CA 8PEZ 8BEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 205.7 5
8.0SMDJ26A 8.0SMDJ26CA 8PFE 8BFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 190.1 5
8.0SMDJ28A 8.0SMDJ28CA 8PFG 8BFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 176.2 5
8.0SMDJ30A 8.0SMDJ30CA 8PFK 8BFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 165.3 5
8.0SMDJ33A 8.0SMDJ33CA 8PFM 8BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 150.1 5
8.0SMDJ36A 8.0SMDJ36CA 8PFP 8BFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 137.8 5
8.0SMDJ40A 8.0SMDJ40CA 8PFR 8BFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 124.2 5
8.0SMDJ43A 8.0SMDJ43CA 8PFT 8BFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 115.4 5
8.0SMDJ45A 8.0SMDJ45CA 8PFV 8BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 110.1 5
8.0SMDJ48A 8.0SMDJ48CA 8PFX 8BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 103.6 5
8.0SMDJ51A 8.0SMDJ51CA 8PFZ 8BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 97.0 5
8.0SMDJ54A 8.0SMDJ54CA 8PGE 8BGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 92.0 5
8.0SMDJ58A 8.0SMDJ58CA 8PGG 8BGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 85.6 5
8.0SMDJ60A 8.0SMDJ60CA 8PGK 8BGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 82.8 5
8.0SMDJ64A 8.0SMDJ64CA 8PGM 8BGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 77.8 5
8.0SMDJ70A 8.0SMDJ70CA 8PGP 8BGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 70.9 5
8.0SMDJ75A 8.0SMDJ75CA 8PGR 8BGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 66.3 5
8.0SMDJ78A 8.0SMDJ78CA 8PGT 8BGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 63.6 5
8.0SMDJ85A 8.0SMDJ85CA 8PGV 8BGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 58.4 5
8.0SMDJ90A 8.0SMDJ90CA 8PGX 8BGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 54.9 5
8.0SMDJ100A 8.0SMDJ100CA 8PGZ 8BGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 49.4 5
8.0SMDJ Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V8

Do not exceed 260℃
Dimensions
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 2.900 3.200 0.114 0.126
B 6.600 7.110 0.260 0.280
C 5.590 6.220 0.220 0.245
E 0.760 1.520 0.030 0.060
F - 0.203 - 0.008
G 7.750 8.130 0.305 0.320
H 0.152 0.305 0.006 0.012
T 2.200 2.750 0.087 0.108
I 3.300 - 0.129 -
J 2.400 - 0.094 -
K - 4.200 - 0.165
DO-214AB (SMC)
8.0SMDJ Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V8
Surface Mount – 8000W
TVS Diodes Datasheet
5
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Tape
For Uni-Devices
Part number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
8.0SMDJxxxXX DO-214AB 3000 Tape & Reel - 16mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
Quantity：3000pcs/reel
13 Inches Reel
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Liown products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.liownsemi.com